Layer 3 Stackable 10GbE Managed Switches
DXS-3400 Series
Product Highlights
Overview
D-Link’s DXS-3400 Series Layer 3 Stackable 10 GbE Managed Switches are compact,
high-performance switches that feature wire speed 10-Gigabit Ethernet switching,
routing, and ultra-low latency. The 1U height and high port density make the
DXS-3400 Series suitable for enterprise and campus environments where space is

DXS-3400 Series
Layer 3 Stackable 10GbE Managed Switches
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Warranty
DXS-3400-24TC 20 x 10GBASE-T ports and 4 x 10GBASE-T/SFP+ combo ports.  Includes one (1) 300W AC
modular power supply, and three (3) fan modules with front-to-back airflow
Lifetime 1
DXS-3400-24SC 20 x 10 GbE SFP+ ports and 4 x 10GBASE-T/SFP+ combo ports.  Includes one (1) 300W AC
modular power supply, and three (3) fan modules with front-to-back airflow
Lifetime 1
Optional Accessories
DXS-PWR300AC 300W AC modular power supply with front-to-back airflow 5 Year Limited
DXS-FAN100 Spare fan module with front-to-back airflow 5 Year Limited
Optional License Upgrades
DXS-3400-24TC-SE-LIC DXS-3400-24TC Standard Image to Enhanced Image License Upgrade
DXS-3400-24SC-SE-LIC DXS-3400-24SC Standard Image to Enhanced Image License Upgrade
Optional 10 Gbps (SFP+) and 1 Gbps (SFP) Optical Transceivers
DEM-431XT-DD 10GBASE-SR Transceiver, Multimode, DDM, 80/300M
DEM-432XT-DD 10GBASE-LR Transceiver, Single-mode, DDM, 10KM
DEM-435XT-DD 10GBASE-LRM Transceiver, Multimode, DDM, 220M
DGS-712 1000BASE-T SFP Transceiver
DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, Single-mode, 10KM
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, Multimode, 550M
Optional 10 Gbps Direct Attach Copper (DAC) Cables
DEM-CB100S 1M (40”) 10G Direct Attach Copper Cable for Data/Stacking
DEM-CB300S 3M (118”) 10G Direct Attach Copper Cable for Data/Stacking
DEM-CB100QXS-4XS 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ 1M Direct Attach Copper Cable
Optional 10G Ethernet Adapters
DXE-810S Single Port 10G SFP+ PCI Express Adapter
DXE-820T Dual Port 10GBASE-T RJ45 PCI Express Adapter
DXS-3400 Series